# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4007583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	
CITIBANK, N.A.	08/15/2016	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVON PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	777 THIRD AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 239**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13599631
Application Number:	14586883
Application Number:	14064260
Application Number:	14586856
Application Number:	14562870
Application Number:	12945003
Application Number:	29435337
Application Number:	29435348
Application Number:	12992729
Application Number:	13814383
Application Number:	14560602
Application Number:	14034728
Application Number:	13448564
Application Number:	14354827
Application Number:	14521972
Application Number:	14064514
Application Number:	12442417
Application Number:	12912859
Application Number:	14488776
Application Number:	13152379

PATENT REEL: 039690 FRAME: 0331

503960928

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14165687
Application Number:	14047480
Application Number:	29467826
Application Number:	13721491
Application Number:	14331638
Application Number:	14330589
Application Number:	29467801
Application Number:	13721509
Application Number:	13290616
Application Number:	13793177
Application Number:	13905708
Application Number:	12857064
Application Number:	14319661
Application Number:	12097932
Application Number:	13808280
Application Number:	14284757
Application Number:	14284869
Application Number:	11634658
Application Number:	11314889
Application Number:	12826864
Application Number:	13361041
Application Number:	13584136
Application Number:	12980815
Application Number:	13115395
Application Number:	13735659
Application Number:	12827001
Application Number:	13325670
Application Number:	29435353
Application Number:	13721758
Application Number:	13721687
Application Number:	13717920
Application Number:	13710536
Application Number:	14066862
Application Number:	14167211
Application Number:	13793109
Application Number:	14055037
Application Number:	14100514
Application Number:	14174455

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29435330
Application Number:	13710585
Application Number:	13658397
Application Number:	13744684
Application Number:	13632619
Application Number:	13217870
Application Number:	13222370
Application Number:	29435321
Application Number:	12169933
Application Number:	12974688
Application Number:	14059881
Application Number:	14058638
Application Number:	14061940
Application Number:	14040800
Application Number:	14036455
Application Number:	13324150
Application Number:	13395330
Application Number:	13129184
Application Number:	11643573
Application Number:	13313463
Application Number:	13311685
Application Number:	29435540
Application Number:	12979539
Application Number:	11884996
Application Number:	13294562
Application Number:	11642403
Application Number:	11818027
Application Number:	13463154
Application Number:	12850193
Application Number:	13231329
Application Number:	12158188
Application Number:	13287464
Application Number:	12645919
Application Number:	13777288
Application Number:	13817570
Application Number:	13826724
Application Number:	13711713
Application Number:	12979695

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12747364
Application Number:	13283927
Application Number:	13294665
Application Number:	13285458
Application Number:	13279392
Application Number:	13279605
Application Number:	12966098
Application Number:	13216626
Application Number:	11323711
Application Number:	13602557
Application Number:	12975415
Application Number:	12514506
Application Number:	12968356
Application Number:	13543004
Application Number:	13498484
Application Number:	13514794
Application Number:	11810559
Application Number:	11301421
Application Number:	13513980
Application Number:	13395682
Application Number:	11021024
Application Number:	13305779
Application Number:	13307722
Application Number:	13295299
Application Number:	13164873
Application Number:	12112447
Application Number:	13164915
Application Number:	12747272
Application Number:	11801287
Application Number:	11814260
Application Number:	13165876
Application Number:	12970441
Application Number:	12361576
Application Number:	13158947
Application Number:	13152324
Application Number:	11314633
Application Number:	12344868
Application Number:	12342197

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12645622
Application Number:	11642348
Application Number:	13080034
Application Number:	13062592
Application Number:	12648581
Application Number:	29328193
Application Number:	12645067
Application Number:	11040534
Application Number:	11958633
Application Number:	12895936
Application Number:	12912816
Application Number:	10328204
Application Number:	11124484
Application Number:	12920506
Application Number:	10532361
Application Number:	11880201
Application Number:	10502061
Application Number:	10331069
Application Number:	11026198
Application Number:	29345783
Application Number:	12747430
Application Number:	12747469
Application Number:	12744061
Application Number:	11314634
Application Number:	11510304
Application Number:	09521442
Application Number:	10891843
Application Number:	29317803
Application Number:	11647648
Application Number:	12556100
Application Number:	12544475
Application Number:	10622299
Application Number:	11021047
Application Number:	29326182
Application Number:	12344787
Application Number:	11970882
Application Number:	11953915
Application Number:	11215874

Application Number: 11021073 Application Number: 10738413 Application Number: 11862689 Application Number: 12183136 Application Number: 12109557 Application Number: 11021023 Application Number: 11021023 Application Number: 11021242 Application Number: 10331184 Application Number: 11789017 Application Number: 11831217 Application Number: 11010097 Application Number: 10744482 Application Number: 29259638 Application Number: 1124502 Application Number: 10321706 Application Number: 11093217 Application Number: 11093217 Application Number: 11093217 Application Number: 11093839
Application Number: 10738413  Application Number: 11862689  Application Number: 12183136  Application Number: 10644321  Application Number: 12109557  Application Number: 11021023  Application Number: 11643583  Application Number: 29286583  Application Number: 10331184  Application Number: 11789017  Application Number: 11831217  Application Number: 11010097  Application Number: 10744482  Application Number: 29259638  Application Number: 11124502  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 11862689 Application Number: 12183136 Application Number: 10644321 Application Number: 12109557 Application Number: 11021023 Application Number: 11643583 Application Number: 11021242 Application Number: 29286583 Application Number: 10331184 Application Number: 11789017 Application Number: 11831217 Application Number: 11010097 Application Number: 10744482 Application Number: 29259638 Application Number: 11124502 Application Number: 10321706 Application Number: 1093217
Application Number: 12183136 Application Number: 10644321 Application Number: 12109557 Application Number: 11021023 Application Number: 11643583 Application Number: 11021242 Application Number: 29286583 Application Number: 10331184 Application Number: 11789017 Application Number: 11831217 Application Number: 11010097 Application Number: 10744482 Application Number: 29259638 Application Number: 1124502 Application Number: 10321706 Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 10644321 Application Number: 12109557 Application Number: 11021023 Application Number: 11643583 Application Number: 29286583 Application Number: 10331184 Application Number: 11789017 Application Number: 11831217 Application Number: 11010097 Application Number: 10744482 Application Number: 29259638 Application Number: 1124502 Application Number: 10321706 Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 12109557  Application Number: 11021023  Application Number: 11643583  Application Number: 29286583  Application Number: 10331184  Application Number: 11789017  Application Number: 11831217  Application Number: 11010097  Application Number: 10744482  Application Number: 29259638  Application Number: 11124502  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 11021023  Application Number: 11643583  Application Number: 11021242  Application Number: 29286583  Application Number: 10331184  Application Number: 11789017  Application Number: 11831217  Application Number: 11010097  Application Number: 10744482  Application Number: 29259638  Application Number: 11124502  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 11643583  Application Number: 29286583  Application Number: 10331184  Application Number: 11789017  Application Number: 11831217  Application Number: 11010097  Application Number: 10744482  Application Number: 29259638  Application Number: 11124502  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 11021242  Application Number: 29286583  Application Number: 10331184  Application Number: 11789017  Application Number: 11831217  Application Number: 11010097  Application Number: 10744482  Application Number: 29259638  Application Number: 11124502  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 29286583  Application Number: 10331184  Application Number: 11789017  Application Number: 11831217  Application Number: 10744482  Application Number: 29259638  Application Number: 11124502  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 10331184  Application Number: 11789017  Application Number: 11831217  Application Number: 11010097  Application Number: 10744482  Application Number: 29259638  Application Number: 11124502  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 11789017  Application Number: 11831217  Application Number: 11010097  Application Number: 10744482  Application Number: 29259638  Application Number: 11124502  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 11831217  Application Number: 11010097  Application Number: 10744482  Application Number: 29259638  Application Number: 11124502  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 11010097  Application Number: 10744482  Application Number: 29259638  Application Number: 11124502  Application Number: 10321706  Application Number: 11093217
Application Number:10744482Application Number:29259638Application Number:11124502Application Number:10321706Application Number:11093217
Application Number:29259638Application Number:11124502Application Number:10321706Application Number:11093217
Application Number:11124502Application Number:10321706Application Number:11093217
Application Number:10321706Application Number:11093217
Application Number: 11093217
Application Number: 10202820
Application Number. 10203039
Application Number: 10320305
Application Number: 10288603
Application Number: 10334886
Application Number: 10343385
Application Number: 10319781
Application Number: 09724313
Application Number: 09741490
Application Number: 10334887
Application Number: 09724160
Application Number: 09100835
Application Number: 09714715
Application Number: 10039745
Application Number: 09587129
Application Number: 09659223
Application Number: 09741383
Application Number: 09957923
Application Number: 09461448

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09465606
Application Number:	09441355
Application Number:	10020642
Application Number:	09045088
Application Number:	09566556
Application Number:	09467442
Application Number:	09461447
Application Number:	09465474
Application Number:	09150806
Application Number:	09189368
Application Number:	08863502
Application Number:	08982821
Application Number:	09267959
Application Number:	09045087
Application Number:	08853271
Application Number:	08797992
Application Number:	08850333
Application Number:	09126191
Application Number:	08954837
Application Number:	08853992
Application Number:	08658089
Application Number:	08636540
Application Number:	08705779
Application Number:	08631815
Application Number:	08602004
Application Number:	08549419
Application Number:	14408114
Application Number:	14335467
Application Number:	14411119

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)452-2329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTINE LU/WHITE & CASE LLP

Address Line 1: 555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1103480-0030-S216		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JUSTINE LU		
SIGNATURE: /Justine Lu/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/15/2016		
Total Attachments: 14		
source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page1.tif		
source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page2.tif		
source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page3.tif		
source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page4.tif		
source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page5.tif		
source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page6.tif		
source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page7.tif		
source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page8.tif		

source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page9.tif source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page10.tif source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page11.tif source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page12.tif source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page13.tif source=Avon - 8-15 Patent Release#page14.tif

**RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS** 

This Release of Security Interest in Patents ("Patent Release"), effective as of this

15th day of August, 2016, is given by Citibank, N.A. ("Collateral Agent") to Avon Products, Inc.

("Grantor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain API Security Agreement, by and between the

parties hereto, dated as of June 5, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") and that certain Patent

Security Agreement, by and between the parties hereto, dated as of June 5, 2015 (the "Patent

Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and to

substantially all of Grantor's personal property, whether then-existing or thereafter acquired,

including without limitation:

(a) All letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in, the United States or any other

country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent

of, or rights corresponding thereto, in the United States or any other country,

including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") or in any similar office or agency of

the United States, any State thereof or any other country; all reissues, continuations,

continuations-in-part, divisionals or extensions thereof; and all patents to be issued

under any such applications, including without limitation the patents and patent

applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

(b) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of

any of the Patents, with the right, but not the obligation, to use for and collect such

damages for said use or infringement of the Patents;

PATENT

REEL: 039690 FRAME: 0339

(c) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Patents, and all license fees and royalties

arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights; and

(d) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments

under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the

foregoing;

(collectively, the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Amendment to Credit Agreement and General

Security Agreement and First Amendment to API Limited Recourse Guaranty, dated as of August 1, 2016,

among the Grantor, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto, Collateral Agent wishes to release

and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral to Grantor and to dissolve

any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged:

1. Release. Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

Grantor the security interest in all Patents granted to Collateral Agent by Grantor pursuant to

the Security Agreement and Patent Security Agreement, which security interest was duly

recorded on June 12, 2015, at Reel 035899, Frame 0776 at the USPTO. Collateral Agent

hereby assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Patent Collateral. Collateral Agent acknowledges and agrees that, as a result of this Patent

Release, it has no further rights to or interest in the Patent Collateral.

2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Collateral Agent hereby agrees, at Grantor's expense, to execute such

instruments and to take such other actions as Grantor may reasonably request to terminate

Collateral Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral, and otherwise to effectuate the

release of the Patent Collateral from Collateral Agent's security interest.

3. Recordation. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the governing body of the USPTO to record this termination and release of security interest in the Patent Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

CITIBANK, N.A.

By:

Name: MICHAEL P

Title: Vice Person

REEL: 039690 FRAME: 0342

# **Patents**

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	DICKKOPF-1 Expression Modulating Compositions And Uses Thereof	13599631	2012-08-30	9023327	2015-05-05
2.	Tyrosinase Inhibitors	14586883	2014-12-30		
3.	Hair Care Compositions	14064260	2013-10-28	9017651	2015-04-28
4.	Tyrosinase Inhibitors	14586856	2014-12-30		
5.	Shaper	14562870	2014-12-08		
6.	Compositions For Imparting Hydrophobicity And Water Repellency To Hair	12945003	2015-04-14	9005591	2015-04-14
7.	Ergonomic Applicator	29435337	2012-10-23	D725914	2015-04-07
8.	Cosmetic Package	29435348	2012-10-23	D726012	2015-04-07
9.	Compositions For Imparting Superhydrophobicity	12992729	2010-11-15	8999307	2015-04-07
10.	Serissa Japonica Extracts And Methods Of Use	13814383	2013-02-05	8999403	2015-04-07
11.	Methods And Compositions For Preventing Or Reducing Frizzy Appearance Of Hair	14560602	2014-12-04		
12.	Container For Personal Use	14034728	2013-09-24		
13.	Hair Care Compositions	13448564	2012-04-17	8980237	2015-03-17
14.	Compositions And Methods For Treating Damaged Hair	14354827	2014-02-27		
15.	Collagen Stimulators And Their Use In The Treatment Of Skin	14521972	2014-10-23		
16.	Multi-Unit Cosmetic Applicator	14064514	2013-10-28	8950963	2015-02-10
17.	Shaper	12442417	2008-03-27	8939667	2015-01-27
18.	Methods And Compositions For Preventing Or Reducing Frizzy Appearance Of Hair	12912859	2010-10-27	8932569	2015-01-13
19.	Functional Dynamic Cosmetic Package	14488776	2014-09-17		
20.	Partially Extendable Hair Brush	13152379	2011-06-03	8920058	2014-12-30
21.	Extended Release Fragrance Compositions	14165687	2014-01-28	8921303	2014-12-30
22.	Gel-Based Lipstick Having Improved Rheology	14047480	2013-10-07		
23.	Container For Personal Use	29467826	2013-09-24	D719450	2014-12-16
24.	Collagen Stimulators And Their Use In The Treatment Of Skin	13721491	2012-12-20	8901122	2014-12-02
25.	Cosmetic Use Of N-Substituted Sulfonyloxybenzylamines And Related Compounds	14331638	2014-07-15		
26.	Method For Lengthening Keratin Fibers	14330589	2014-07-14		
27.	Container For Personal Use	29467801	2013-09-24	D716147	2014-10-28

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
28.	Collagen Stimulators And Their Use In The Treatment Of Skin	13721509	2012-12-20	8865700	2014-10-21
29.	Press-On Cosmetic Applicator System	13290616	2011-11-07	8864398	2014-10-21
30.	Hoya Carnosa Extracts And Methods Of Use	13793177	2013-03-11	8865231	2014-10-21
31.	Method Of Treating Skin With Microrna Modulators	13905708	2013-05-30	8865740	2014-10-21
32.	Web Community Pre-Population Method And System	12857064	2010-08-16	8868651	2014-10-21
33.	Cosmetic Compositions And Methods For Using Same To Improve The Aesthetic Appearance Of Skin	14319661	2014-06-30		
34.	Hair Treatment Compositions	12097932	2008-06-18	8846016	2014-09-30
35.	Use Of Melicope Extracts To Improve Conditions Caused By Excess Lipids	13808280	2013-01-04		
36.	Long-Lasting Easy Wash-Off Cosmetic Compositions	14284757	2014-05-22		
37.	Use Of Tiliacora Triandra In Cosmetics And Compositions Thereof	14284869	2014-05-22		
38.	Method For Lengthening Keratin Fibers	11634658	2006-12-06	8821846	2014-09-02
39.	Hair Treatment Compositions	11314889	2005-12-21	8815224	2014-08-26
40.	Cosmetic Use Of N-Substituted Sulfonyloxybenzylamines And Related Compounds	12826864	2010-06-30	8815265	2014-08-26
41.	Long-Wearing Cosmetic Composition	13361041	2012-01-30	8808673	2014-08-19
42.	Cosmetic Compositions And Methods For Using Same To Improve The Aesthetic Appearance Of Skin	13584136	2012-08-13	8808765	2014-08-19
43.	Cosmetic Composition	12980815	2010-12-29	8802063	2014-08-12
44.	Use Of Eclipta Prostrata And Other PPAR-Gamma Inhibitors In Cosmetics And Compositions Thereof	13115395	2011-05-25	8802167	2014-08-12
45.	Modulation Of Thymosin Beta-4 In Skin	13735659	2013-01-07		
46.	Use Of Tiliacora Triandra In Cosmetics And Compositions Thereof	12827001	2010-06-30	8771758	2014-07-08
47.	Long-Lasting Easy Wash-Off Cosmetic Compositions	13325670	2011-12-14	8771656	2014-07-08
48.	Cosmetic Package	29435353	2012-10-23	D708064	2014-07-01
49.	PLOD-2 Stimulators And Their Use In The Treatment Of Skin	13721758	2012-12-20		
50.	PLOD-2 Modulators And Their Use In The Treatment Of Skin	13721687	2012-12-20		
51.	Enhanced Substantivity Of Cosmetic Ingredients On Keratinous Substrate	13717920	2012-12-18		
52.	Use Of Adipose Septa Protein Modulators And Compositions Thereof	13710536	2012-12-11		
53.	Use Of Nesprin-2 Expression Modulators And Compositions Thereof	14066862	2013-10-30		
54.	Cosmetic Liquid Extractor Comprising Nonionic Polymers	14167211	2014-01-29		

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
55.	Serissa Japonica Extracts And Methods Of Use	13793109	2013-03-11	9034396	2015-05-19
56.	Method Of Improving Aging Appearance Of Skin By Modulation Of WIPI-1	14055037	2013-10-16		
57.	Modulation Of Thymosin Beta-4 In Skin	14100514	2013-12-09		
58.	Cosmetic Use Of Substituted Amino Heterocylic Carbamoyl Analogs And Related Compounds	14174455	2014-02-06		
59.	Ergonomic Applicator	29435330	2012-10-23	D704450	2014-05-13
60.	Maesa Japonica Extracts And Methods Of Use	13710585	2012-12-11	8709507	2014-04-29
61.	Ergonomic Cosmetic Applicator	13658397	2012-10-23		
62.	Ergonomic Cosmetic Groomer	13744684	2013-01-18		
63.	Capless Cosmetic Applicator	13632619	2012-10-01	8690465	2014-04-08
64.	Cosmetic Use Of Substituted Amino Heterocylic Carbamoyl Analogs And Related Compounds	13217870	2011-08-25	8686013	2014-04-01
65.	Cosmetic Liquid Extractor Comprising Nonionic Polymers	13222370	2011-08-31	8673279	2014-03-18
66.	Ergonomic Applicator	29435321	2012-10-23	D700439	2014-03-04
67.	Multi-Unit Cosmetic Applicator	12169933	2008-07-09	8662776	2014-03-04
68.	Cosmetic Powder Bead Compositions	12974688	2010-12-21	8658187	2014-02-25
69.	Use Of Glutamide Stabilizers	14059881	2013-10-22	8950963	2015-02-10
70.	Wash Resistant Compositions Containing Aminosilicone	14058638	2013-10-21		
71.	Compositions Having A Plurality Of Discrete Emulsions	14061940	2013-10-24		
72.	Nanoparticle Compositions Providing Enhanced Color For Cosmetic Formulations	14040800	2013-09-30		
73.	Method For Enhancing The Growth And Fullness Of Hair	14036455	2013-09-25		
74.	Modulation Of Thymosin Beta-4 In Skin	13324150	2011-12-13	8632827	2014-01-21
75.	Transfer Resistant Cosmetic	13395330	2010-10-04		
76.	Compositions Having A Plurality Of Discrete Emulsions	13129184	2009-11-18	8613911	2013-12-24
77.	Cosmetic Composition Containing Novel Fractal Particle Based Gels Having Improved Optical Properties	11643573	2006-12-21	8603505	2013-12-10
78.	Wash Resistant Compositions Containing Aminosilicone	13313463	2011-12-07	8597670	2013-12-03

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
79.	Hair Care Compositions	13311685	2011-12-06	8592376	2013-11-26
80.	Ergonomic Applicator	29435540	2012-10-25	D694019	2013-11-26
81.	Use Of Glutamide Stabilizers	12979539	2010-12-28	8591871	2013-11-26
82.	Nail Strips Having A Crosslinked Polymer Top Coat	11884996	2005-12-29	8586164	2013-11-19
83.	Cosmetic Compositions Of Reactively Blended Copolymers	13294562	2011-11-11	8580238	2013-11-12
84.	Gel-Based Lipstick Having Improved Rheology	11642403	2006-12-20	8580283	2013-11-12
85.	Multi-Unit Cosmetic Applicator	11818027	2007-06-13	8579529	2013-11-12
86.	Sol-Gel Compositions And Cosmetic Methods Of Use	13463154	2012-05-03		
87.	Cosmetic Uses Of Modified Stressed Yeast Extracts And Related Compositions	12850193	2010-08-04	8575106	2013-11-05
88.	Method For Enhancing The Growth And Fullness Of Hair	13231329	2011-09-13	8568797	2013-10-29
89.	Compositions Containing Peptides With Non-Natural Amino Acids And Methods Of Use	12158188	2007-02-28	8551956	2013-10-08
90.	Dispensing Mechanism Assembly	13287464	2011-11-02	8545121	2013-10-01
91.	Block Copolymer And Ester-Terminated Polyesteramide Composition And Uses Thereof	12645919	2009-12-23	8545860	2013-10-01
92.	Use Of CPT-1 Modulators And Compositions Thereof	13777288	2013-02-26		
93.	Biofunctional Anchored Extended-Wear Cosmetics	13817570	2011-11-03		
94.	Cosmetic Compositions Having Persistent Tightening Effects	13826724	2013-03-14		
95.	Methods And Compositions To Impart Memory Effects Onto Biosurfaces	13711713	2012-12-12		
96.	Method Of Treating Skin With Microrna Modulators	12979695	2010-12-28	8455518	2013-06-04
97.	Topical Compositions Containing Desthiobiotin And Its Derivatives And A Method Of Treating Skin	12747364	2008-11-19	8450353	2013-05-28
98.	Cosmetic Applicator	13283927	2011-10-28	8448650	2013-05-28
99.	Self Emulsified Compositions	13294665	2011-11-11		
100.	Cosmetic Use Of N-Heteroarybisamide Analogs And Related Compounds	13285458	2011-10-31		
101.	Cosmetic Cap Sealing System	13279392	2011-10-24	2013-04- 25	2013-08-27
102.	Compositions And Methods For Stimulating Collagen Synthesis In The Skin	13279605	2011-10-24		

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
103.	Paxillin Stimulating Compositions And Cosmetic Uses Thereof	12966098	2010-12-13	8394427	2013-03-12
104.	Collagen And Elastin Stimulating Compositions And Uses Thereof	13216626	2011-08-24		
105.	Long Wearing Cosmetic Compositions	11323711	2005-12-30	8377425	2013-02-19
106.	Paxillin Stimulating Compositions And Cosmetic Uses Thereof	13602557	2012-09-04		
107.	Topical Lightening Composition And Uses Thereof	12975415	2010-12-22	8329149	2012-12-11
108.	Capless Cosmetic Applicator	12514506	2007-12-18	8303204	2012-11-06
109.	Stabilized Glycerin-In-Oil Emulsions	12968356	2010-12-15	8302774	2012-11-06
110.	Cosmetic Compositions Having Improved Transfer Resistance	13543004	2012-07-06		
111.	Low Flash Point Lip Composition Containing Solvents Of Varying Evaporation Rates	13498484	2010-10-01		
112.	Coupling Emulsions For Use With Ultrasound Devices	13514794	2010-10-15		
113.	Cosmetic Compositions Having Improved Transfer Resistance	11810559	2007-06-06	8277791	2012-10-02
114.	Cosmetic Compositions With Encapsulated Pigments And A Method For Using	11301421	2005-12-13	8277785	2012-10-02
115.	Self-Leveling Cosmetic	13513980	2010-11-10		
116.	Topical Compositions Containing Derris Scandens Benth And A Method Of Treating Skin	13395682	2012-09-20		
117.	Use Of Plant Extracts To Prevent And/Or Reduce The Signs Of Subjective Discomfort And/Or Irritation In The Topical Application Of Cosmetic Products	11021024	2004-12-22	8221766	2012-07-17
118.	Modulation Of Dynein In Skin	13305779	2011-11-29		
119.	Cosmetic Films	13307722	2011-11-30		
120.	Long Wearing Powder-Based Cosmetic Compositions	13295299	2011-11-14		
121.	Cosmetic Use Of 1-Aroyl-N-(2-Oxo-3-Piperidinyl)-2- Piperazine Carboxamides And Related Compounds	13164873	2011-06-21	8207171	2012-06-26
122.	Hair Care Compositions	12112447	2008-04-30	8178080	2012-05-15
123.	Cosmetic Use Of 1-Aroyl-N-(2-Oxo-3-Piperidinyl)-2- Piperazine Carbomamides And Related Compounds	13164915	2011-06-21	8168640	2012-05-01
124.	Topical Compositions Comprising Non-Proteogenic Amino Acids And Methods Of Treating Skin	12747272	2008-11-14	8168212	2012-05-01
125.	Cosmetic Nanocomposites Based On In-Situ Cross- Linked POSS Materials	11801287	2007-05-09	8133478	2012-03-13

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
126.	Long-Wearing Cosmetic Composition	11814260	2006-04-20	8128919	2012-03-06
127.	Topical Compositions Containing CIS-6-Nonenol And Its Derivatives And Methods For Treating Skin	13165876	2011-06-22	8128914	2012-03-06
128.	Mascara Composition	12970441	2010-12-16	8128918	2012-03-06
129.	Si-RNA-Mediated Gene Silencing Technology To Inhibit Tyrosinase And Reduce Pigmentation	12361576	2009-01-29	8119791	2012-02-21
130.	Compositions And Methods For Stimulation MAGP-1 To Improve The Appearance Of Skin	13158947	2011-06-13		
131.	Cosmetic Applicator	13152324	2011-06-03		
132.	Cosmetic Compositions Having In-Situ Silicone Condensation Cross-Linking	11314633	2005-12-21	8034323	2011-10-11
133.	Cosmetic Use Of 1-Aroyl-N-(2-Oxo-3-Piperidinyl)-2- Piperazine Carboxamides And Related Compounds	12344868	2008-12-29	7994175	2011-08-09
134.	Topical Compositions Containing CIS-6-Nonenol And Its Derivatives And Methods For Treating Skin	12342197	2008-12-23	7993629	2011-08-09
135.	Cosmetic Use Of 1-Aroyl-N-(2-Oxo-3-Piperidinyl)-2- Piperazine Carboxamides And Related Compounds	12645622	2009-12-23	7993663	2011-08-09
136.	High Gloss Gel-Based Lipstick	11642348	2006-12-20	7989002	2011-08-02
137.	Clear Or Translucent Composition	13080034	2011-04-05		
138.	Ergonomic Mascara Applicator	13062592	2011-03-07		
139.	CGRP Compositions And Uses Thereof	12648581	2009-12-29		
140.	Container	29328193	2008-11-20	D640569	2011-06-28
141.	Cosmetic Compositions Comprising Fibrous Pigments	12645067	2009-12-22		
142.	Skin Care Composition That Mediates Cell To Cell Communication	11040534	2005-01-21	7960437	2011-06-14
143.	Self-Contained Voltage Generating Systems	11958633	2007-12-18	7944122	2011-05-17
144.	Compositions And Methods For Enhancing Eyelashes	12895936	2010-10-01		
145.	Methods And Compositions For Preventing Or Reducing Frizzy Appearance Of Hair	12912816	2010-10-27		
146.	Oil Absorbent Topical Compositions And Methods For Using Same	10328204	2002-12-23	7939489	2011-05-10
147.	Brush For Applying A Cosmetic Product	11124484	2005-05-06	7909043	2011-03-22
148.	Cosmetic Compositions For Imparting Superhydrophobic Films	12920506	2009-02-05		
149.	Non-Pressurized Post-Application Expanding Composition	10532361	2005-04-20	7846424	2010-12-07

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
150.	Cosmetic Compositions Having Extracts Of Amomum Melegueta And Methods Of Treating Skin	11880201	2007-07-20	7842316	2010-11-30
151.	Post Application Expanding Cosmetic Composition And Method Employing Same	10502061	2005-04-08	7837985	2010-11-23
152.	Post-Foaming Cosmetic Composition And Method Employing Same	10331069	2002-12-27	7837984	2010-11-23
153.	Methods For Improving The Aesthetic Appearance Of Skin	11026198	2004-12-30	7825157	2010-11-02
154.	Cosmetic Applicator Case	29345783	2009-10-22	D625992	2010-10-26
155.	Cosmetic Compositions For Imparting Superhydrophobic Films	12747430	2008-11-14		
156.	Gel Technology Suitable For Use In Cosmetic Compositions	12747469	2008-11-19		
157.	Optical Blurring Pigment Composition Suitable For Use In Cosmetics	12744061	2008-11-14		
158.	Use Of Thermoplastic Elastomers In A Composition And Compositions Thereof	11314634	2005-12-21	7750073	2010-07-06
159.	Water Based Clear Sunscreen And Insect Repellent Composition	11510304	2006-08-25	7744911	2010-06-29
160.	Method Of Treating Skin Conditions	09521442	2000-03-07	7736661	2010-06-15
161.	Transparent Topical Cosmetic Gel Having Colored Fibers And Method Of Using	10891843	2004-07-15	7682621	2010-03-23
162.	Face Mask	29/317,803	2010-01-19	D608,50 0	2010-01-19
163.	Compositions And Methods Of Their Use For Improving The Condition And Appearance Of Skin	11647648	2006-12-29	7642062	2010-01-05
164.	Cosmetic Compact With Pivoting Tray	12556100	2009-09-09		
165.	Oil In Silicone Emulsions And Compositions Containing Same	12544475	2009-08-20		
166.	Colored Cosmetic Compositions With Pearlescent And Color Pigment Blends	10622299	2003-07-18	7628998	2009-12-08
167.	Use Of Natural Plant Extracts In Cosmetic Compositions	11021047	2004-12-22	7618662	2009-11-17
168.	Cosmetic Applicator	29326182	2009-10-27	D603093	2009-10-27
169.	Topical Compositions Containing Melicope Hayseii And A Method Of Treating Skin	12344787	2008-12-29	7592024	2009-09-22
170.	Nanoparticle Compositions Providing Enhanced Color For Cosmetic Formulations	11970882	2008-01-08		
171.	Multistep Cosmetic Compositions	11953915	2007-12-11		
172.	Topical Lightening Compositions And Methods Of Use	11215874	2005-08-31	7544351	2005-12-29
173.	Powder Cosmetic Composition	11949240	2007-12-03		

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
174.	Compositions And Methods Of Their Use For Improving The Condition And Appearance Of Skin	11021073	2004-12-22	7514092	2009-04-07
175.	Si-RNA-Mediated Gene Silencing Technology To Inhibit Tyrosinase And Reduce Pigmentation	10738413	2003-12-17	7504385	2009-03-17
176.	Hair And Scalp Composition With A Crosslinked Silicone Elastomer And Method Of Using Same	11862689	2007-09-27	7491382	2009-02-17
177.	Cosmetic Applicator And Method Of Making	12183136	2008-07-31		
178.	Mascara Composition	10644321	2003-08-20	7431919	2008-10-07
179.	Shaving Preparation And Method For Shaving	12109557	2008-04-25		
180.	Use Of Alisma Orientale In Cosmetics And Compositions Thereof	11021023	2004-12-2002	7410658	2008-08-12
181.	Cosmetic Composition Containing Novel Fractal Particle-Based Gels	11643583	2006-12-21		
182.	Compositions And Methods Of Their Use For Improving The Condition And Appearance Of Skin	11021242	2004-12-22	7351745	2008-04-01
183.	Compact	29286583	2007-05-11	D564133	2008-03-11
184.	Aqueous Cosmetic Coloring And Gloss Compositions Having Film Formers	10331184	2002-12-27	7323162	2008-01-29
185.	Method And Composition For Reducing Appearance Of Wrinkles	11789017	2007-04-23	NONE	
186.	Method For Fabricating A Substrate With Useful Layer On High Resistivity Support	11831217	2007-07-31	7586154	2009-09-08
187.	Aesthetic, Stable Chromatic Emulsions	11010097	2004-12-10	7276553	2007-10-02
188.	Stabilized Sunscreen Composition Having A Particulate Inorganic Sunscreen	10744482	2003-12-23	7223383	2007-05-29
189.	Cosmetic Container For Lipstick	29259638	2006-05-11	D542978	2007-05-15
190.	Segmented Composition And A Method And A System For Making Same	11124502	2005-05-06	7208168	2007-04-24
191.	Use Of Active Extracts To Lighten Skin, Lips, Hair, And/Or Nails	10321706	2002-12-17	7189419	2007-03-13
192.	Photostable Sunscreen Compositions And Methods Of Stabilizing	11093217	2005-03-29	7186404	2007-03-06
193.	Extended Duration Insect Repellent Composition And Method Of Application To The Skin	10203839	2002-08-14	7150878	2006-12-19
194.	Non-Foaming Cleaning And Conditioning Hair Care Compositions	10320305	2002-12-16	7087559	2006-08-08
195.	Cosmetic Treatment Using A New Retinoid	10288603	2002-11-05	7074420	2006-07-11
196.	Use Of Purslane To Treat Facial Wrinkles	10334886	2002-12-31	7060303	2006-06-13
197.	Anhydrous Insect Repellent Composition	10343385	2003-06-02	7037515	2006-05-02
198.	Lightening Compositions And Methods Of Use	10319781	2002-12-13	7014844	2006-03-21
199.	Aerosol Insect Repellent Composition Having Low VOC Content And Method Of Applying Same To The Skin	09724313	2000-11-28	6969521	2005-11-29
200.	Corrosion Inhibitors	09741490	2000-12-19	6913711	2005-07-05

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
201.	Compositions And Delivery Methods For The Treatment Of Wrinkles, Fine Lines And Hyperhidrosis	10334887	2002-12-31	6866856	2005-03-15
202.	Extended Duration Insect Repellent Composition And Method Of Application To The Skin	09724160	2000-11-28	6719959	2004-04-13
203.	Gel Matrix Non-Emulsion Composition Containing Two Clay Gels	09100835	1998-06-19	6660277	2003-12-09
204.	Cosmetic Compositions Containing Polyurethane	09714715	2000-11-16	6656483	2003-12-02
205.	Skin Treatment Using A New Retinoid	10039745	2001-11-09	6641824	2003-11-04
206.	Skin Whitening Composition Comprising Bearberry And Tetrahydrocurcumin	09587129	2000-06-02	6641845	2003-11-04
207.	Pigmented Vitamin C Composition	09659223	2000-09-11	6576248	2003-06-10
208.	Compositions And Methods For Treating Hyperpigmentation	09741383	2000-12-20	6562321	2003-05-13
209.	Oxa Acids And Related Compounds For Treating Skin Conditions	09957923	2001-09-21	6534543	2003-03-18
210.	Cosmetic Composition And Methods Of Use	09461448	1999-12-14	6521668	2003-02-18
211.	Nail Enamel Composition Having Fluorosilane Coated Particulars	09465606	1999-12-17	6471950	2002-10-29
212.	Applicator Brush	09441355	1999-11-16	6450177	2002-09-17
213.	Photostable Sunscreen Compositions And Methods Of Stabilizing	10020642	2001-12-14	6440402	2002-08-27
214.	Insect Repellent Composition	09045088	1998-03-20	6355264	2002-03-12
215.	Compounds For Treating Skin Conditions	09566556	2000-05-08	6333356	2001-12-25
216.	Cosmetic Composition Having Fluorosilane Coated Particulates	09467442	1999-12-20	6315990	2001-11-13
217.	Wear Resistant Cosmetic Compositions	09461447	1999-12-14	6309629	2001-10-30
218.	Cosmetic Composition For Imparting Wear Resistance And Shine	09465474	1999-12-16	6303105	2001-10-16
219.	Stable Ascorbic Acid Preparation For Topical Use	09150806	1998-09-10	6299889	2001-10-09
220.	Novel Uses Of Ascorbyl-Phosphory-Cholesterol And Compositions For Practicing Same	09189368	1998-11-09	6162450	2000-12-19
221.	OXA Acids And Related Compounds For Treating Skin Conditions	08863502	1997-06-02	6069169	2000-05-30
222.	Supersaturated Ascorbic Acid Solutions	08982821	1997-12-02	6020367	2000-02-01
223.	Applicator Brush	09267959	1999-03-12	6016815	2000-01-25
224.	Composition And Method For Treating Rosacea And Sensitive Skin With Free Radical Scavengers	09045087	1998-03-20	5972993	1999-10-26
225.	Ascorbyl-Phosphoryl-Cholesterol	08853271	1997-05-09	5951990	1999-09-14
226.	Nail Bleach	08797992	1997-02-12	5935557	1999-08-10
227.	Oxa Diacids And Related Compounds For Treating Skin Conditions	08850333	1997-05-02	5932229	1999-08-03
228.	Novel Uses For Ascorbyl-Phosphoryl-Cholesterol In Topical Compositions	09126191	1998-07-30	5922335	1999-07-13

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
229.	Nail Bleach	08954837	1997-10-21	5888483	1999-03-30
230.	Cosmetic Compositions Containing Smectite Gels	08853992	1997-05-09	5882662	1999-03-16
231.	Oxa Acids And Related Compounds For Treating Skin Conditions	08658089	1996-06-04	5847003	1998-12-08
232.	Oxa Diacids And Related Compounds For Treating Skin Conditions	08636540	1996-04-25	5834513	1998-11-10
233.	Lip Treatment Containing Live Yeast Cell Derivative	08705779	1996-08-30	5776441	1998-07-07
234.	Composition And Method For Reducing Under-Eye Puffiness	08631815	1996-04-10	5676956	1997-10-14
235.	Composition And Method For Under-Eye Skin Lightening	08602004	1996-02-15	5643587	1997-07-01
236.	N-Acyl-Ethylene-Triacetic Acids	08549419	1995-10-27	5621008	1997-04-15
237.	Cosmetic Use Of Salicylic Acid Derivatives	14408114	2014-03-11		
238.	Compositions Of Melicope Elleryana	14335467	2010-07-18		
239.	Compositions Containing Titanate Silicone Networks	14411119	2014-03-13		

**RECORDED: 08/15/2016**